## GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA ABSTRACT

MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION & URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT – Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation - Constitution of Technical-cum-Tender Committee for finalizing 2 BHK Housing / Infra Tenders in Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation — Orders – Issued.

MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION & URBAN DEVELOPMENT (F2) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Rt.No.258,

Dated. 28.04.2017

Read:

From the Commissioner, GHMC, Hyderabad, Lr.No.30515/SE(H)/2BHK/GHMC/2017/ 248, dt.16.02.2017.

-000-

## ORDER:

In the reference read above, the Commissioner, Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation, Hyderabad has informed that, during review meeting held on 09.02.2017 on 2 BHK Housing scheme taken up in GHMC, it was decided for constituting a Technical-cum-Tender Committee for expeditiously finalizing the tenders of 2 BHK housing scheme in GHMC, where the estimated cost is more than Rs.10.00 crores duly issuing amendment to G.O.Ms.No.12, Irrigation & CAD (Reforms) Department, Dated:21.01.2015. He has therefore requested the Government to constitute the Technical cum Tender committee for finalizing 2 BHK Housing / Infra tenders for GHMC in two stages i.e., 1) Approval of technical bids for opening price bids, and 2) Approval of financial bids (tenders), where the estimated cost is more than Rs.10.00 Cr.

Government after careful examination of the matter, hereby constitute following Technical-cum-Tender Committee for finalizing 2 BHK Housing / Infra tenders for GHMC in two stages i.e., 1) Approval of technical bids for opening price bids, and 2) Approval of financial bids (tenders), where the estimated cost is more than Rs.10.00 Cr with the following members:

i. Secretary, MA & UD Dept. Chairman ii. Commissioner, GHMC Member iii. Chief Engineer / Engineer-in-Chief, GHMC, Concerned -Member Representative from Finance Department IV. Member Engineer-in-Chief / Chief Engineer (Technical/ Operations/Projects), HMWS & SB Member Chief Engineer / Engineer-in-Chief, (R&B) - Buildings VI Member

The Commissioner, Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation, Hyderabad shall take pecessary action in the matter accordingly.

This order issues with the concurrence of the Finance (DCM) Department vide their U.O. No.2123/156/A3/DCM/2017, dated. 18.04.2017:

Superintending Engineer (Housing), GHMC-Concerned -

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF TELANGANA)

NAVIN MITTAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

WARD

G.H.M.C.

To

The Commissioner

Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation, Hyderabad.

Copy to:

VII

The Finance (DCM) Dept.

The I&CAD (REFORMS) Dept.

The OSD to Minister for MA&UD

The P.S. to Secretary to Govt., MA & UD Dept.

Sc/Sf

// FORWARDED::BY ORDER //

SECTION OFFICER

Convenor

200